
 

The UK firm Ernst & Young LLP is a limited liability partnership registered in England and Wales with registered number OC300001 and is a member firm of Ernst & Young Global Limited. 
A list of members’ names is available for inspection at 1 More London Place, London SE1 2AF, the firm’s principal place of business and registered office.  Ernst & Young LLP is a multi- 
disciplinary practice and is authorised and regulated by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales, the Solicitors Regulation Authority and other regulators.  Further details 
can be found at http://www.ey.com/UK/en/Home/Legal. 

Ernst & Young LLP 
1 More London Place 
London 
SE1 2AF 

 Tel: +44 20 7951 2000 
Fax: +44 20 7951 1345 
ey.com/parthenon 

 

 

TO ALL KNOWN CREDITORS  

 

5 November 2020 
 
Our Ref: MLP/RB/KH/JM  
Tel: +44(0) 121 393 9900 
Email: CXRe@uk.ey.com  
  

Dear Sirs 

CX Reinsurance Company Limited (in Administration) (“the Company”)  
 
I am writing to notify you that on 23 October 2020 at 23:59 the creditors of the Company approved the 

Administrators’ proposals and voted to establish a Creditors’ Committee.  

In this regard the following document will be made available for viewing and downloading at the following 
web address: https://www.ey.com/en_uk/ey-cx-reinsurance-company-administration at the latest by 
6 November 2020 for:  
 

- Notice of Approved Joint Administrators’ Proposals 

With respect to the establishment of the Creditors’ Committee, the Administrators received more than 
five nominations, which is the permitted maximum number of formal members. Following discussions 
with the nominated creditors and their representatives, two creditors voluntarily withdrew their 
nominations and, therefore, the following five creditors will form the Creditors’ Committee. 
 

- Kaiser Gypsum Co, Inc. and Hanson Permanente Cement, Inc 
- The Chubb Group of Insurance and Reinsurance Companies 
- Square D Company 
- The Travelers Companies, Inc. – St Paul Protective Insurance Company 
- Hannover Ruck SE 

 
Should you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact Jack Merrix on the number or email 
provided above.  
 

Yours faithfully  
For the Company 
 
 
 

 
Richard Barker 
Joint Administrator 
 
Richard Barker and Simon Edel are licensed in the United Kingdom to act as insolvency practitioners by The Insolvency  
Practitioners Association. The affairs, business and property of the Company are being managed by the Joint Administrators, 
Richard Barker and Simon  Edel, who act as agents of the Company only and without personal liability. 
 
The Joint Administrators may act as data controllers of personal data as defined by the General Data Protection Regulation  
2016/679, depending upon the specific processing activities undertaken. Ernst & Young LLP and/or the Company may act as a  
data processor on the instructions of the Joint Administrators. Personal data will be kept secure and processed only for matters  
relating to the Joint Administrator’s appointment.  The Office Holder Data Privacy Notice can be found at  
www.ey.com/uk/officeholderprivacy.  

mailto:CXRe@uk.ey.com
https://www.ey.com/en_uk/ey-cx-reinsurance-company-administration
http://www.ey.com/uk/officeholderprivacy
WX289HN
Stamp


